05/30/2007

Official Record Recording requested By ELIZABETH MCCONNELL

Eureka County - NV

Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Fee: \$14.00 Page 1

RPTT \$13.65

Recorded By FES

Book~ 0458 Page- 0258



RECORDING REQU	ESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO
Name: ELIZA	BETH MCCONNELL
Address: 2304	7 FARMINGTON RD.
	FARMINGTON, MI 48336

到eed

CONTRACT NO. 01600010201

THIS INDENTURE, made this 23th day of MAY 20 07, from ELIZABETH MCCONNELL as Grantor, and

ELIZABETH K. MCCONNELL, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN and SHANE MCCONNELL, A MARRIED MAN, AS HIS SOLE PROPERTY, AS JOINT TENANTS hereinafter referred to as Grantee(s) whose addresses are

23047 FARMINGTON RD., FARMINGTON, MI 48336 and 1954 HANSON CIRCLE APT A, KAILU, HI 96734

## WITNESSETH:

For the sum of \$10.00 received, Grantor does by these presents grant, bargain and sell unto said Grantee(s) and their heirs and assigns forever, all that certain real property situate in the County of **EUREKA**, State of **NEVADA** that is described as follows:

## LOT 6, BLOCK 7, CRESCENT VALLEY AND FARMS, UNIT 1 AS RECORDED

SUBJECT TO taxes for the present fiscal year and subsequently, covenants, conditions, restrictions, exceptions and reservations, easements, encumbrances, leases or licenses, rights and rights of way of record, if any.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances there-unto belonging or appertaining and the reversion and reversions, reminder and remainder, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto said Grantee(s), and to **THEIR** heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this conveyance to be executed the day and year first above written.

STATE OF \_\_MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OAKLAND **ELIZABETH MCCONNELI** 

On May 23, 2007, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, ELIZABETH MCCONNELL who acknowledges that she executed the above instrument.

LIEA JACOBIE BROCK Motery Public, Weens County, MI Mv Ochmission Emphis August 12, 2007

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		Fi	Official	Record
1. Assessor Parcel No		(c	Papardina accident	
a) 002-015-1	5	E	Recording requested By ELIZABETH MCCONNELL	Λ
p)	<del></del>	1	Eureka County	( NV
c)			1ike Rebaleati -	S. S.
d)	<del></del>	<b>-</b>		\ \
2. Type of Property:	•	<b>—</b>		\$14.00 - \$13.65
a) Vacant L	and b)	Single Fam Res.	ook-0458 Page-0258	\ \
c) Condo/T	and b) C	2-4 Plex		\ \
e) Apt. Bidg g) Agricultu	, ,	Comm'l/Ind'I Mobile Home		\ \
I) Other	., ., .	Hoone Home		-11
3. Total Value/Sales	Price of Property:	\$	6501.00	
Deed in Lieu of For	eclosure Only (value of	property) \$		
Transfer Tax Value:	,	\$		
Real Property Trans	fer Tax Due:	5	13.65 (4	(2)
		/ /	/ /	
4. If Exemption Clair	7%		) )	
	xemption, per NRS 375.09	0, Section:		<del></del>
, b. Explain Reasor	i for Exemption:	//	/	
<del></del>			/-/-	<del> </del>
5. Partial Interest: P	ercentage being trans	ferred:	2. %	
belief, and can be supp provided herein. Furth	t the information provide corted by documentation termore, the disallowand nay result in a penalty of	if called upon to e of any claimed	substantiate the info exemption, or other o	rmation determination
Pursuant to NRS 375	.030, the Buyer and Se	ller shall be join	lly and severally lia	ble for any
additional amount ov	ved.	) )		
Signature Chyan	beth The Con	ell	Capacity GRA	NTOR
Signature		/ /	Capacity	
			<u>.</u>	
SELLER (GRANTO	OR) INFORMATION	BUYER (	GRANTEE) INFO	RMATION
(REQUIRED)			REQUIRED)	TOTALION.
· ·	ABETH MC CONNER		,,	
Address: 2304		A 1 1	<del></del>	
	MINGTON	City:	<del></del>	
State: MI	Zip: 48336	State:	Zip:	
	'/ <u>// // // // // // // // // // // // /</u>			
COMPANY/PERSO	ON REQUESTING R	ECORDING		
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SE		<u> </u>		
Print Name:			Escrow#	
Address:				
City:		State:	Zip:	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)